Semtech and the Semtech logo are registered marks of Semtech Corporation. All other trademarks and trade names mentioned may be marks and names of their respective companies. Semtech
reserves the right to make changes to, or discontinue any products described in this document without further notice. Semtech makes no warranty, representation
or guarantee, express or implied, regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose.  ©2016 Semtech Corporation. All rights reserved. SX8674-PB-0116
visit www.semtech.com for more
200 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California 93012  •  phone: (805) 498-2111  •  fax: (805) 498-3804
SMART PROXIMITY SENSING PRODUCTS |  PRODUCT BRIEF
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package (mm)
Multi-
touch
Proximity Haptics
SX8651IWLTRT 3x3 DFN-12 x
SX8651ICSTRT 1.46x1.96 WLCSP-12 x
SX8653IWLTRT 4x4 DFN-14 x
SX8653ICSTRT 1.46x1.96 WLCSP-12 x
SX8674IWLTRT 4x4 QFN-20 x x Generic
SX8674ICSTRT 2.07x2.07 WLCSP-19 x x Generic
SX8675IWLTRT 4x4 QFN-20 x Generic
SX8675ICSTRT 2.07x2.07 WLCSP-19 x Generic
SX8676IWLTRT 4x4 QFN-20 x x
SX8676ICSTRT 2.07x2.07 WLCSP-19 x x
SX8677IWLTRT 4x4 QFN-20 x x Immersion
SX8677ICSTRT 2.07x2.07 WLCSP-19 x x Immersion
SX8678IWLTRT 4x4 QFN-20 x Immersion
SX8678ICSTRT 2.07x2.07 WLCSP-19 x Immersion
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Description Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply
VDD Main supply voltage 2.3 - 3.6 V